Lakeview Methodist Conference Center

"Transforming lives by the experience of God's love in a unique environment."

Rate Schedule - Effective January 1, 2020

DEPOSIT

Retreat Deposit: \$10.00 Per Person 😞 Day-Only Deposit: \$50.00 Per Event

Deposit(s) required to confirm reservation

<u>CANCELLATIONS</u>: 91 days prior to retreat, ½ of deposit is refundable. Within 90 days of the retreat the deposit is non-refundable.

LODGING

• Motel-type Facilities Rooms furnished with bed linens and towels

	Rate per night
Family Life Center	\$85.00
Pasadena Blvd. Guest Qtrs.	\$85.00
Fair Village Cabins	\$175.00
Staff House	\$250.00
Bishop's Suite	\$125.00

Lakeview will charge \$25.00 for each motel-type room reserved but not used if not cancelled prior to the 14 day deadline.

• Dormitory Facilities Guests bring their own bed linens, towels, & pillows

	Per person	Per family	Minimum Charge	
	per night	per night	per room	
Hearn	\$30.00	\$75.00	6 occupants or \$180	
Asbury	\$30.00	\$75.00	8 occupants or \$240	
Smith	\$25.00	\$50.00	7 occupants or \$175	
Wesley	\$20.00	\$40.00	N/A	

A Family Is Defined As Parent(s) And Dependent Children in one household

DAY ONLY

\$10.00 per person per day or cost of the meeting room - whichever is greater

MEALS

|--|

Breakfast \$ 7.50 Lunch \$10.00 Supper \$10.00 Lakeview will charge the number of meals ordered at the 14 day deadline or the number of meals eaten whichever is greater. If the actual number eating exceeds 10% of the number given at the 14 day deadline, you will be charged \$1.00 per person for each person above that 10%.

MEETING ROOMS

Overnight Groups with 1 - 99 people get 1 free meeting room

100 - 199 people get 2 free meeting rooms

200 - 299 people get 3 free meeting rooms plus another room

for every 100 additional persons

Meeting Room Rental

Copeland Center (minimum of 400 people)	\$1,500.00/day	Coffee Shop, Roy Hall 2	\$250.00/day
Bagley Hall (minimum of 150 people)	\$1,000.00/day	Barton Family Center	\$300.00/day
St. Luke's Auditorium (min. of 125 people)	\$800.00/day	Roy Hall 1, Crafts 5, Landrum	\$150.00/day
Great Hall (minimum of 75), Morton Lodge	\$500.00/day	Tabernacle, Hearn Breezeways	\$150.00/day
McCarty Aud., Williams Bldg.(min. of 100 people)	\$400.00/day	Barton Sm Rm, Williams Sm Rm	\$75.00/day
Peace Chapel (wedding: \$1,000; meeting: \$500)	\$500.00/day	Crafts 1,2,3,4, Smith Anx	\$50.00/day

Payment in full is required before the end of your retreat All Rates Subject To Change



^{*****}During peak season of Memorial Day weekend through Labor Day weekend, add \$5 to each lodging price